“Phosphate Credit  

Reservation” 

means the provisional reservation by the 

Council of the Phosphate Credit 

Requirement to the Development following 

receipt of the Phosphate Credit Deposit from 

the Owner 

“Phosphate Credit Sum”  a payment of thirteen thousand four 

hundred and forty pounds (£13,440.00) 

paid by the Owner to the Council to meet  the 

Phosphate Credit Requirement; 

“Phosphate Neutral” means that a development plan or project 

does not add to existing phosphate burdens 

within the Catchment Areas, so there is no 

net increase in phosphates as a result of the